Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

AUGUST 6, 2020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF 2017 CHANGZHOU ZHONGMAO MACHINERY CO., LTD. UTILITY TRAILER VIN/L0HZ1E81XHA006595

RESOLUTION 20-08-06-80

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, declared the above vehicle as surplus, and

WHEREAS, the Fire District deemed that the sale of this items at public auction was in the best interest of the Fire District; and

WHEREAS, said sale was advertised and conducted on-line as provided for by applicable state laws, and

WHEREAS, a successful bidder was identified, and payment for the vehicle has been secured

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

The Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 3, hereby sells one 2017 CHANGZHOU ZHONGMAO MACHINERY CO., LTD. UTILITY TRAILER VIN/L0HZ1E81XHA006595

Sofian Belghiti 1437 1st Avenue Apartment 2RS New York, NY 10021

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 6^{th} day of August, 2020.

Michael P. Dugan, Jr., Clerk

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, Thomas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 6th day of **August**, 2020 duly adopted the attached resolution;

20-08-06-80 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF OPEN UTILITY TRAILER

This resolution was introduced	by Commissioner:	
□ Callas	□ Dugan □ Dugan, Jr. □ Quirk	X O'Hare
and was seconded by Commissi	oner	
□ Callas	X Dugan □ Dugan, Jr. □ Quirk	□ O'Hare
	Record of the Vote	

	Callas	Dugan	Dugan, Jr.	Quirk	O'Hare
Yes	X	X	X		X
No					
Abstain					
Absent				X	

Michael P. Dugan, Jr., Clerk